CITY OF THE VILLAGE OF CLARKSTON RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CITY ATTORNEY TO COMMUNICATE WITH INDEPENDENCE TOWNSHIP ATTORNEY DAN KELLY

At a regular meeting of the of the City of the Village of Clarkston, City Council, Oakland County, Michigan, held at the City Offices in the City of the Village of Clarkston, on Monday, June 10, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.

PRESENT:	
A DOENT	
ABSENT:	
The following Resolution was offer	red by with
support from	to adopt the following resolution:
WHEREAS, City Council agrees	to approve the City Attorney communicating
with Independence Township City Attor	ney to discuss overbilling by Independence
Township for Police and Fire Contract serv	ices.
RESOLVED,	
AYES:	
NAYES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTENTIONS:	
RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED.	
	Sue Wylie, Mayor

CERTIFICATION

I,, being	the duly appointed and qualified Clerk of the
City of the Village of Clarkston, Oaklar	nd County, Michigan, do hereby certify and
declare that the foregoing is a true and cor	rect copy of a Resolution adopted by the City
Council of the City of the Village of Clar	kston at its regular meeting held on Monday,
June 10, 2024.	
	City Clerk